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FROM THE DEAN

Dear Friends,

Can you believe Advent is almost here? | hope you enjoy the “calm before the storm” as preparations start
getting underway for many of you. We have postponed our Austin Composer’s Forum until the Spring, so
stay tuned for a new date. Our next chapter event will be our annual Epiphany dinner on Sunday, January 5
at 6:00 pm at St. Theresa’s Rectory (3907 Walnut Clay Drive, Austin) at 6:00 pm. Please send in RSVPs by De-
cember 29. Although there are no official AGO activities until then, many of our members and friends are
performing recitals and concerts in the next two months. Please feel free to send in the upcoming events so |
can inform the chapter! Included in this Newsletter is our most current Membership Roster. | would like to
thank Jack Martin for his hard work in preparing it. As | glanced through the roster, | realized how many of
you | still do not know. | hope to get to know you while | serve as the dean. Please introduce yourself to me if
you see me at the upcoming recitals and events around town!

Melanie Randall, Dean
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2019-2020 AGO Chapter Events

January 5, 2020

Epiphany Party

6:00 dinner

St. Theresa’s Rectory (3907 Walnut Clay Drive, Austin)

February 1, 2020
Organ Crawl to Fredricksburg with Alamo Chapter

March 14, 2020
Workshops - Location and time TBD

May 17, 2020
Members’ Recital
First United Methodist Church (1201 Lavaca St., Austin)

June 14, 2020

Closing Social

Westminster Presbyterian Church (3208 Exposition Blvd.,
Austin)

6:00 dinner

Pedals, Pipes, and Pizza
TBD

Austin Composers’ Forum
TBD

Other Organ Events of Note

November 8 Holbrook Organ Series
David Polley
7:30 Redeemer Presbyterian Church

November 16 St. Edward’s University Fall
Masterworks Concert
7:30 St. William Catholic Church, Round Rock

November 21 Goostly Psalmes and Spirituall
Songs, concert series on the first English-
language hymnal

7:00 Pre Concert Lecture

7:30 Performance, St. David’s Episcopal
Church (301 E. 8th St)

January 17 Candlelight Concert Series
Oliver Brett, Organ and Dan Hively, French
Horn

7:30 Good Shepherd Episcopal

January 24 Holbrook Organ Series
Clive Driskill-Smith
7:30 Redeemer Presbyterian Church

March 6 Holbrook Organ Series
Storm Knien
7:30 Redeemer Presbyterian Church

May 1 Holbrook Organ Series
Thomas Kientz
7:30 Redeemer Presbyterian Church




MEMBERSHIP ROSTER

Martha M. Ahern, BMus

11231 Henge Drive

Austin TX 78759

Office: 512 219 7457

Home: 512 219 7457

mahern@austin.rr.com

Professional Accompanist & Substitute Organist

Ms. Dianne Brehmer Bailey
4608 Allegheny Court NW
Albuquerque NM 87114 3467
Fax: 505 897 4446

Home: 505 890 4466
heartmus@aol.com

Owner — HeartMusic Studio

Mr. Rick Bocock, BSEE, MSEE
8407 Saber Creek Trall

Austin TX 78759
rick@classicalorgans.com

Cell: 512 680 4584

Owner — Classical Organs of Texas

Stephen Boyles, SPC

102 W 55th 1/2 St

Austin TX 78751

Home: 512 471 3548

sboyles@gmail.com

Associate Professor, Transportation Engineering — UT
Austin & Substitute Organist

Mr. Danny Brooke

112 Whitley Dr.

Austin TX 78738 6562

Home: 512 369 3040

hms_pina4@yahoo.com

Cell: 512 574 3994

Senior Technical Support Engineer — CS| Healthcare

Mr. Matthew Calabresi
400 Rock Ridge Trl
Liberty Hill TX 78642
Home: 512 300 5838
calabresi@gmail.com

Volunteer Organist — The Church of Jesus Christ of Latter-

Day Saints, Liberty Hill

Mr. Ara Carapetyan

4818 Berkman Drive #3100

Austin TX 78723

Home: 512 795 8699

ara.carapetyan@gmail.com

Director of Music — University Presbyterian, Austin

Ms. Joy B. Chandler, BSM
9529 Big View Dr.

Austin TX 78730

Home: 512 494 5936
joychandler@austin.rr.com
Cell: 512 507 2616
Substitute Organist

Dr. B. Glenn Chandler

9529 Big View Dr.

Austin TX 78730

Office: 512 789 1358

Home: 512 494 5926
gchandler4@austin.rr.com
Professor, Music Theory — UT Austin

Mr. Scott Davis

First United Methodist Church
1201 Lavaca St.

Austin TX 78701

Office: 512 478 5684

Home: 512 608 7614
scott@fumcaustin.org

Director of Music/Organist — First United Methodist, Austin

Mr. Michael A. De La Garza, SPC, MA
9102 Bayshore Bend

Austin TX 78726 4107
delagarza.music@gmail.com

Cell: 832 527 3747

Substitute Organist

Ms. Koma Donworth, BMus MMus

759 East Overlook Mountain Road

Buda TX 78610

Home: 512 523 8779

koma2@juno.com

Director of the Women’s Ensemble — Manchaca United
Methodist, Austin

Mr. Donald W. Drumtra, BS, MA, MS,
PO Box 1829

Manchaca TX 78652 1829

Office: 512 291 0315

Home: 512 291 0315
Drumtrapa@aol.com

Retired

Dr. George H. Dupere, DMA

Redeemer Presbyterian Church

11401 Hollister Dr

Austin TX 78739

Office: 512 708 1232
gdupere@redeemerpres.org

Cell: 512 673 8470

Chief Musician — Redeemer Presbyterian, Austin

Mr. Gregory C. Eaton, BMus

2500 Steck Ave. Apt. 37

Austin TX 78757 8102

Office: 512 476 3589

GCEaton@msn.com

Cell: 917 916 4686

Organist/Choir Director — All Saints’ Episcopal, Austin

David A. Fuhrman, MMus

11513 Shady Meadow Way

Manor TX 78653

Home: 361 648 7364
dafuhrman@gmail.com

Lay Musician — St. Martin’s Lutheran, Austin
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Ms. Julie Gardner Ms. Ginny Hurt

2690 Balchuck Ln 113 E Eli Chandler

Corpus Christi TX 78415 Blanco TX 78606

Home: 480 223 8538 Home: 210 621 7188
gardnerfam55@gmail.com Hurtginny@gmail.com

Mr. Hunter Alan Gensler Imkyung Jung, MA

6027 Roxbury Ln 7604 Callbram Ln

Austin TX 78739 Austin TX 78736

Home: 512 636 8227 hyacinta14@gmail.com
hunter.gensler@gmail.com Cell: 737 529 4334

Mr. Rob Gerlach, MMus Mr. Paul R. Keith

2261 Park Place Circle 7127 Bee Caves Rd

Round Rock TX 78681 Austin TX 78746

Office: 512 459 1500 Office: 512 327 1116

Home: 512 310 1986 Home: 512 785 8957
rob.gerlach@redeemer.net prkeith@yahoo.com
Minister of Music — Redeemer Lutheran, Austin Organist — Westlake Hills Presbyterian, Austin
Ms. Carol Giorda, BME Dr. Stephen W. Krahn, AAGO
2905 Terrain Lane 230 Wispering Valley Drive
Austin TX 78731 Wimberley TX 78676 2100
Home: 512 451 4185 Office: 512 327 1336
cgiorda@swbell.net drskrahn@aol.com

Cell: 512 423 2030 Cell: 214 404 8445
Substitute Organist Organist — Westlake United Methodist, Austin
Mr. Austin Haller Mr. Robert L. Lemens, LLB
2200 Panther Trail PO Box 648

#719 Manor TX 78653

Austin TX 78704 Office: 512 2788753
austinryan@austin.rr.com Home: 512 278 8753

Cell: 512 415 5688 loopholelemens@gmail.com
Substitute Organist Retired Attorney

Dr. Christina Hargis, DMA Mr. Tom Lough

12137 Tumbling Creek Tr. 812 Wood Mesa Dr.

Austin TX 78748 Round Rock TX 78665
Home: 512 909 5038 Home: 512 792 9404
jeannedemessieux@gmail.com tom.lough@gmail.com
Parish Organist — St. John Neumann Catholic, Austin Retired

John Henderson, MMus Dr. Joshua Maize, MMus, DMA
2307 Shoal Creek Blvd 11215 Research Blvd.
Austin TX 78705 Apt 2168
johnchenderson90@gmail.com Austin TX 78759

Cell: 850 516 4456 Office: 512 345 8866

Parish Organist — St. Theresa Catholic, Austin Home: 816 718 0777

imaize@fpcaustin.org
Director of Music and the Arts - First Presbyterian, Austin

Mr. Mark Henry Mr. Charles W. Mallory

1213 Waters Dairy Rd, Apt. 713 512 Oakwood Blvd.

Apt. 713 Round Rock TX 78681 4404
Temple TX 76502 Office: 512 255 3336
markhenrypiano@gmail.com Home: 512 218 0293
Freelance Pianist/Organist charles_mallory@hotmail.com

Cell: 512 296 3895
Organist — First United Methodist, Round Rock


mailto:prkeith@yahoo.com
mailto:loopholelemens@gmail.com
mailto:jeannedemessieux@gmail.com
mailto:tom.lough@gmail.com
mailto:jmaize@fpcaustin.org
mailto:markhenrypiano@gmail.com

Mr. Jack P. Martin, CAGO, BMus, MMus Dr. Melanie Randall, AAGO, DMA

110 White Oak Ln 8403 Grayledge Dr.

Harker Heights TX 76548 Austin TX 78753
jpmartin79848@yahoo.com musicmel.rand@gmail.com

Cell: 512 968 7252 Cell: 801 682 5167

Organist — Westminster Presbyterian, Austin Organist — University Christian, Austin
Mr. Kevin D. McClure, MMus Mr. Raymond L. Ready, BS, MBA
1133 Byers Lane 4725 Tello Path

Austin TX 78753 Austin TX 78749 1135

Office: 513 327 3370 linnready@gmail.com

Home: 512 834 1553 Cell: 281 635 7037
kmcclure1@austin.rr.com Retired

Director of Worship & Arts — Shepherd of the Hills Luther-

an, Austin

Mr. Randall Merkord, BMus Scott Roberts

113 Nighthawk Way 1206 Peyton Place

Georgetown TX 78633 Cedar Park TX 78613
rmerkord@gmail.com scott.loyd.roberts@gmail.com

Cell: 805 625 0775

Ms. Stephanie C. Morrison, SPC, BMus, MMus Mr. Duane Roth

12131 Quaker Lane 7201 Ranch Rd 2222, Apt. 1409
Conifer CO 80433 Austin TX 78730
steph.morrison@gmail.com duane.f.roth@gmail.com

Cell: 303 548 4359 Cell: 469 766 0554

Interim Organist/Handbell Director — First Baptist, Austin

Ms. Mary Murphy Prof. Harold A. Rutz, MMus
308 Coffee Mill Creek Rd 1606 Glenvalley Dr.
Georgetown TX 78633 Austin TX 78723 1116
MaryRutschmanMurphy@gmail.com Home: 512 452 5991

Cell: 928 671 0062 haroldrutz2813@earthlink.net

Retired Faculty — Concordia University, Austin

Mrs. Dottie B. Norman, BMus, MSM John C. Schmidt, FAGO, PhD, MSM, BMus
1806 Toro Canyon Rd P O Box 1373

Austin TX 78746 San Marcos TX 78667

Home: 512 327 7338 Office: 512 245 3378
dnorman4000@gmail.com Home: 512 396 3944

Cell: 512 796 3785 js26@txstate.edu

Music Director/Organist — St. Alban’s Episcopal, Austin Cell: 512 753 9823
Organist — Covenant Presbyterian, Austin

Mr. Ernest C. Oelkers Dr. Robert Suder, CAGO, PhD
6546 Needham lane 12528 Wethersby Way

Austin TX 78739 Austin TX 78753

Office: 512 476 3523 Home: 512 626 0379

Home: 512 589 1966 resuder5@gmail.com

chris.oelkers@icloud.com
Director of Music/Organist — The Episcopal Church of the
Good Shepherd, Austin

Dr. David J. Polley, DMA Mr. Brian S. Tanaka

Box 132 5846 Hopkins Dr

Austin TX 78767 Temple TX 76502
drdpolley@suddenlink.net Office: 254 773 2134

Cell: 512784 8810 brians.tanaka@gmail.com

Director of Music/Organist — Grace Episcopal, Georgetown | Cell: 309 533 2724
Organist — Grace Presbyterian, Temple
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Mrs. Kathleen Thomerson, FAGO, ChM
13030 Nutty Brown Road

Austin TX 78737 9383

Home: 512 301 4077
kthomerson@austin.rr.com

Composer & Substitute Organist

Mr. David S. Thoresen

3605 E K Lane

Austin TX 78754

Home: 512 929 5370

davidthoresen@yahoo.com

Cell: 512 913 3759

Organist — St. Luke’s on the Lake Episcopal, Austin

The Rev. Robin W. Wieber, MMus, MABS

8308 Priest River Dr.

Round Rock TX 78681 3524

Office: 512 345 7840

Home: 512 244 7298

robinw@grace360.org

Cell: 512 964 0458

Pastor of Congregational Care — Grace Covenant, Austin

Tim Wilborn

9300 Lost Bridge La.
Austin TX 78748
wilborntim44@gmail.com

Mr. Keith Womer

936 Blue Spring Cir.

Round Rock TX 78681

Home: 512 255 5745
keithwomer@gmail.com

Organist — University Presbyterian, Austin

Mr. Steven G. Wottrich, BMus,MMus

3308 Silkgrass Bend

Austin TX 78748 5630

Office: 512 346 3124

Home: 512 292 8742
stevewottrich@sbcglobal.net

Cell: 512 922 8486

Organist — Covenant United Methodist, Austin
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